THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

FEBRUARY 19, 2013
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 4.1 – 4.3 NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 6 RENOVATION.
ISSUE:   


       The Board needs to approve change orders 4.1- 4.3 for North Hardin High School Renovation (Phase 6).
FACTS
      The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change orders 4.1-4.3 are listed below and supporting documentation is attached.

	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	4.1
	Deduct this amount from this Change Order as an accounting correction 
	This amount was inadvertently listed in billing for Change Order 2.  However this amount was not listed nor ever approved for any Change Order 
	($1,369.35)

	4.2
	Delete interior CCTV cameras
	Upon review by Technology, these items were found not to be required in the project.
	($ 682.50)

	4.3
	Add one (1) exit device and rim cylinder to Door # 308 per State Building Inspector’s requirements
	Upon review of the occupancy load available for the Band Room area, the State Building Inspector required an additional means of emergency egress from the space, thus requiring the additional exit device hardware at Door #308.  
	$1,783.54

	 






                         TOTAL DEDUCT 
	($268.31)



(See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDERs 4.1 – 4.3  for North hardin high school (phase 6) renovation in the Deduct amount of ($268.31) total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDERs 4.1 – 4.3 for North hardin high school (phase 6) renovation in the deduct amount of ($268.31) total cost.
